UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2030707398 Fee: \$98.00

Edward M. Moody

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 11/02/2020 12:02 PM Pg: 1 of 3

MORTGAGE SUBORDINA TON AGREEMENT

THIS SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT entered into between VILLAGE BANK & TRUST. N.A. "Subordinating Bank" and Fairway Independent Mortgage Corporation ISAOA ATIMA., its successors and/or assigns as their respective interests may appear, herein known As "Lender".

Subordinaticg Bank is the holder of a Mortgage from **David Friedman and Elizabeth Fidoruk**, **as joint tenapts**, herein known as "Borrower", which is dated **July 15, 2017** as **document number 17205**06032 and recorded July 24, 2017 in the **Cook County** Recorder's Office, State of Illinois with a loar, amount of **\$25,000.00**. The Mortgage covers the real estate described below:

Legal Description:

LOT 510 IN IVY HILL SUBDIVISION UNIT 10, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTH HALF OF THE MORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 16, FOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 11, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN THE VILLAGE OF ARLINGTON HEIGHTS, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

Tax Identification No: 03-16-107-012-0000

Commonly Known As: 1921 East Peachtree Lane, Artington Heights, 1L 60004

Borrower has secured a loan from Lender and has requested that Subordinating Bank subordinate Subordinating Bank's Mortgage to mortgage lien of Lender.

THEREFORE, su	bordinating Bank, for a	valuable consideration	, the receipt of which	
is hereby acknowl	edged, does hereby subo	ordinate its Mortgage t	o the mortgage lien of Lende	er.
which lien is in th	e maximum amount of	\$296,000.00 dated る	-, 2020 and is record	led
in Mortgage Reco	rds Instrument # 1ん (ONCURRENT	T '	
Volume	, Page	, in the	County State of Illinois.	
IN AFF	IRMATION of the foreg	oing, Subordinating B	ank has executed this	
Instrument the 🖇	_day of MAY 2	020.		
	·	ву: <u>Б</u> и	$M_{k}N$	
		Ву: (М	<u> </u>	
Name: Earl Goldman		l Goldman		
1		Title: Exec	Title: Executive Vice President	
Mund ~	P) 1.	1.		
(gither)	Dinaglia	<i>[[U190]</i>	I presadly	
WITNESS	I	WITNESS		
Pust 1		Allica	Carl	
Cynthia L Printed Name of Witr	. 1 mag/12	<i>[+1][\](g)</i>	1 Cassady of Witness	
rimed name of with	iess –	Printed Name	of Witness	

STATE OF ILLINOIS

2 200 10 891 RL

2030707398 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

County of COOK

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, this _2020, personally appeared Earl Goldman, EVP of Village Bank & Trust, N.A. and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing Mortgage Subordination Agreement.

My commission Expires: 2 21 2021

County of Residence: (504

This instrument was prepared by: Jennifer Sikorski

After recording please mail to: Village Bank & Trust, N.A.

OFFICIAL SEAL nail to:

90
Rose.

Office FETIJE BEKTESHI

Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 02/21/2021

2030707398 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Order No.: 20010891RL

For APN/Parcel ID(s): 03-16-107-012-0000

VY 1.

WEST 1,

MERIDIAN,

OR

COOK

COUNTY

CRAK'S OFFICE LOT 510 IN IVY HILL SUBDIVISION UNIT NO. 10, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF SOUTH 1/2 OF NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 11 EAST OF THE THIRD

PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.